*This document replaces M-1083-R3
SS-G-TBO-10-83-0812-01-A*
2" and 3" T-10 Turbo-Meters
Turbine Meters for Accurate Gas Measurement
General Information
Introduction
Sensus 2" and 3" T-10 Turbo-Meters were developed to meet
the recognized need for greater accuracy in gas production and

rro
r
HOW TO ORDER
As a standard, 2" and 3" T-10 Turbo-Meters are equipped with
external lubrication fittings, an index plate for readout mountings
and an extender and reducing fitting for attachment of a static
pressure line. Definition of the following is required.
1.	 Readout Options:
	 A.	 None
	 B.	 Vertical Circular Reading (VCR) Index with Lexan Cover
	 C.	 Vertical Direct Reading (VDR) Index with Lexan Cover
	 D.	 Vertical Direct Reading (VDR) Index with Aluminum Box
	 E.	 VDR Index with Slot Sensor Output
	 F.	 Cubic Ft. Output 100 CF/rev. std. or 10 CF/rev. optional
	 G.	 Cubic Meter Output 1 cm/rev. std. or 10 cm/rev. optional
INDEX – NOTE: If a meter mounted recording or integrating
instrument is desired, specify “None” at time of order entry. With
this specification, a protective cover plate will be mounted over
the meter output dog. Order instrument separately.
2.	 Slot Sensor Options:
	 A.	 None
	 B.	 With conduit adapter (½" – 14 NPT)
	 C.	 With plug-in connector
3.	 Installation Kit Options
	 (threaded rods as required, nuts and gaskets):
	 A.	 None
	 B.	 2" T-10 for mounting between ANSI 150 flanges –
		  Number 006-15-373-00
	 C.	 2" T-10 for mounting between ANSI 300 and 600 flanges –
		  Number 006-15-373-80
	 D.	 3" T-10 for mounting between ANSI 150 flanges –
		  Number 006-19-373-00
	 E.	 3" T-10 for mounting between ANSI 300 and 600 flanges –
		  Number 006-19-373-80
805 Liberty Boulevard	 For more information, visit us at sensus.com/gas
DuBois, PA 15801
1-800-375-8875
All products purchased and services performed are subject to Sensus’ terms of sale, available at either http://na.sensus.com/TC/TermsConditions.pdf or 1-800-METER-IT. Sensus reserves the right to modify
these terms and conditions in its own discretion without notice to the customer.
This document is for informational purposes only, and SENSUS MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES IN THIS DOCUMENT. FURTHERMORE, THERE ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES AS TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MERCHANTABILITY. ANY USE OF THE PRODUCTS THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED HEREIN
IS PROHIBITED.  © 2012 Sensus.
Authorized Distributor:
SS-G-TBO-10-83-0812-01-A